YouGov Survey Results I Ou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2141 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st February 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con| Lab | M |ukip| con | Lab | ° | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.30 | 40-59| 60+ |ABC1| C20E [ London | ReStOf | Midlands/ o | Scotiand | FOllowing the news about anti-
Dem Dem South Wales government protests in Ukraine
Weighted Sample|[ 2141 | X | X X X | 652 534 | 419 [1038| 1103 [ 255 | 542 | 732 | 612 |1220| 921 274 696 458 527 186 705
% % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How closely have you been following the
news about anti-government protests in
Ukraine?
Very closely 6 6 7 6 8 7 7 3 7 5 7 5 6 5 6 5 10 6 5 5 5 14
Somewhat closely 34 |39 32 47 38|38 30 39| 39 28 30 27 32 43 | 37 29 37 32 32 35 33 86
TOTAL CLOSELY 40 45 39 53 46 45 37 42 46 33 37 32 38 48 43 34 47 38 3. 40 38 100
Not very closely 33 (3 35 31 27|34 35 34| 33 33 33 31 37 31| 35 30 35 34 36 29 33 0
Not closely at all 23 |18 23 14 27|19 24 23| 18 29 21 28 283 21| 19 29 16 25 24 24 24 0
TOTAL NOT CLOSELY 56 54 58 45 54 53 59 57 51 62 54 59 60 52 54 59 51 59 60 53 57 0
Don't know 4 |1 4 1 1|2 4 1|3 5|8 9 2 1|3 6 | 3 3 3 7 5 | 0
In the conflict between the Ukrainian
government and opposition protesters, are
your sympathies more with...?
The Ukrainian government 2 2 3 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 4
Opposition protesters 39 (41 42 45 44| 42 41 42 | 48 31 41 34 39 43 | 43 34 47 35 38 41 41 66
Both equally 9 9 10 20 5 8 9 9 10 7 12 8 8 8 10 7 11 7 12 6 8 10
Neither 18 |17 15 17 26|20 16 15 | 17 18 14 15 19 21| 15 22 14 20 18 16 17 12
Not sure 33 |31 31 17 23|28 31 34| 23 42 31 41 32 26| 31 35 26 35 31 34 33 8
Which side do you think will eventually win,
the Ukrainian government or opposition
protesters?
The Ukrainian government 27 (34 27 30 37|32 25 29| 28 27 28 24 29 29| 29 26 26 28 28 28 26 35
Opposition protesters 18 |18 20 16 19| 17 20 18 | 25 12 24 19 17 16 | 19 17 19 18 18 17 17 26
Not sure 54 |48 54 54 44| 51 54 53 | 47 61 48 57 55 55 | 52 57 55 54 53 55 56 38
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YouGov Weighting Data What the world thinks

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 78 128
Male 25 to 39 203 270
Male 40 to 59 442 362
Male 60 + 322 278
Female 18 to 24 127 126
Female 25 to 39 242 272
Female 40 to 59 429 370
Female 60 + 298 334
Region
North England 512 527
Midlands 312 351
1 230 206
London 330 274
South England 432 490
Wales 119 107
Scotland 206 186
Social Grade
AB 818 599
C1 562 621
C2 311 450
DE 450 471
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 407 343
Sun / Star 223 503
Mirror / Record 139 214
Guardian / Independent 151 96
FT / Times / Telegraph 145 203
Other Paper 332 246
No Paper 744 535
Political Party Identification
Labour 691 685
Conservative 569 599
Liberal Democrat 165 236
SNP/Plaid Cymru 53 36
Others 147 49
None/ DK 516 535

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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